61,446 52,745 555,454 2,024,771 100,051 - 2,794,467

Equity Investments - - - - 1,740 1,740

Other assets (excluding
prepayments)

- - - - - 24,269 24,269

Total financial assets
 277,383 191,496  800,779  2,286,915  101,791  974,450  4,632,814

Liabilities

Deposits from customers 50,713 170,654 288,356 3,714 - 3,223,967 3,737,404

Deposit from banks 11,176 - - - - - 11,176

Long term borrowing - - 74,564 278,239 - - 352,803

Other liabilities (excluding
non-financial other
liabilities) - - - - - 72,932 72,932

Total financial liabilities 61,889 170,654 362,920 281,953 - 3,296,899 4,174,315

Total interest repricing gap
215,494 (31,903) 437,859 2,004,963 101,791 - -

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

N
M

B
 JO

UR NEY

115

6 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

6.2 Market risk (continued)

6.2.2 Interest rate risk (continued)

Interest rate risk sensitivity

 The interest rate risk sensitivity of the net mismatch between interest bearing assets and liabilities up to 12 months is

summarised below. This assumes a 1% adverse movement in interest rates over the period (amounts in TZS Million).

Sensitivity period
Weighted

average
Net Interest

Bearing Funding Net position Impact

2017

Less than 30 days (10,823) (259,759) 248,936 (2,489)

1 year (1,292,111) (6,644) (1,285,467) 12,855

2016

Less than 30 days 5,387 129,294 123,907 2,478

1 year 453,963 182,841 271,122 5,422

6.3  Liquidity risk

 Liquidity risk is the risk that the Bank is unable to meet its payment obligations associated with its financial liabilities when

they fall due and to replace funds when they are withdrawn. The consequence may be the failure to meet obligations to repay

depositors and fulfill commitments to lend.

6.3.1   Liquidity risk management process

 The Bank’s liquidity management process, as carried out within the Bank and monitored by the Bank’s Asset and Liability

Committee (ALCO), includes:

•  Day-to-day funding, managed by monitoring future cash flows to ensure that requirements can be met. These include